The following skills will be assessed:

· Research Practices~ Source Evaluation, Information Analysis & Organization

· Argument Development~ Thesis Drafting, Development of Sub-arguments, Argument/Support Correlation

· Project Organization~ Research Organization, Time Management, Outlining

· Writing~  Idea Development, Essay Organization, Academic Voice, Word Choice, Fluency, Conventions

· Drafting/Editing~ Constructive Critiquing, Analysis of Feedback, Appropriate Editing

· Academic Honesty~ Accuracy of citations for all paraphrased ideas & quoted material, Clear distinction made between researched commentary and student commentary.

The above skills will be assessed in the following manner:

Stamp Sheet





70 process points (Process Category)
Online Process 





15 Points (Process Category, zero points awarded for late submissions)
Final paper





200 writing points (Writing Category)
Total






285 Points
Important dates:

· 2/27/18 –Research day - library

· 3/2/18 – Signature sheet due – In class 

· 3/5/18 – Research day – library

· 3/8/18 – Research day – library

· 3/9/18 – Research day – laptop carts

· 3/12/18 – Research question due – in class

· 3/12/18 – All research due – in class
· 3/15/18 – Writing day – CPU lab

· 3/19/18 – Outline due, with works cited (bring hardcopy to class for credit) – in class, and turnitin.com

· 3/19/18 – 1st thesis due – in class

· 3/21/18 – Writing day – library
· 3/23/18 – 1st rough draft due, with works cited (bring hardcopy to class for credit) – in class and turnitin.com

· 3/23/18 – Final thesis due – in class 
· 3/26/18 – Writing day – library
· 3/27/18 – 2nd rough draft due, with works cited (bring hardcopy to class for credit) – in class and turnitin.com
· 3/27/18 – Cover page due – in class only

· 3/27/18 – 3/30/18 Final Submission Window
Note: You will have a stamp sheet that you are responsible for, if you do not have it the day the item is due you will not receive a stamp. Furthermore, you must have a paper copy in class in order to prove that you have completed the work; and, if it states online you must turn it in to turnitin.com. 
I/we acknowledge that I/we have scanned this sophomore research project information and acknowledge the incremental due dates of each segment of this project.  I will diligently and independently produce my own research project of which I may be proud.  I will make positive choices to stay on task and meet all deadlines.  I am aware that most of these assessments will be duplicated in both classes, so I will do my best work.  By Friday March 3, 2017 I will return this sheet with BOTH signatures below to Mr. Myers and Mrs. McGoorty for 5 process points.
______________________________________________    

_____________________________________________________

Student’s Name & Signature


 

Parent/Guardian Name & Signature**

**Parent/Guardian:  A copy of this schedule can be found on my website for you and your student’s planning pleasure. Thank you for supporting your student during the course of this project!

	Monday 2/26/18
	Tuesday 2/27/18
	Wednesday 2/28/18
	Thursday 3/1/18
	Friday 3/2/18

	· Intro Sophomore Project
· Start research on your own
	· Research Day in Library
· Research
	· Research
	· Research
	· Signature Sheet due in class

· Research

	Monday 3/5/18
	Tuesday 3/6/18
	Wednesday 3/7/18
	Thursday 3/8/18
	Friday 3/9/18

	· Research Day in Library
· Research
	· Research
	· Research
	· Research Day in Library

· Research 
	· Research Day in Class – Laptop Carts
· Research

	Monday 3/12/18
	Tuesday 3/13/18
	Wednesday 3/14/18
	Thursday 3/15/18
	Friday 3/16/18

	· Research question due – In class
· All Research due – In class
· Outline
· 1st Thesis
	· Outline
· 1st Thesis
	· Outline
· 1st Thesis
	· Writing Day in CPU Lab – Outline
· Outline
· 1st Thesis
	· Outline
· 1st Thesis

	Monday 3/19/18
	Tuesday 3/20/18
	Wednesday 3/21/18
	Thursday 3/22/18
	Friday 3/23/18

	· 4 Level Outline Due (needs to include works cited) – By 10pm on turnitin.com & In class for stamp, with works cited
· Peer edit outline – need hardcopy in class

· 1st Thesis Due – In class
· 1st Rough Draft
· 2nd Thesis 
	· 1st Rough Draft 
· Final Thesis 
	· Writing day library – 1st Rough Draft
· 1st Rough Draft 

· Final Thesis
	· 1st Rough Draft 

· Final Thesis
	· 1st Rough Draft Due (needs to include works cited) – By 10pm on turnitin.com & in class for stamp, with works cited 
· Final Thesis/Thesis Revision Sheet Due
· Peer edit of 1st rough draft – need hardcopy in class
· 2nd Rough Draft
· Works Cited

	Monday 3/26/18
	Tuesday 3/27/18
	Wednesday 3/28/18
	Thursday 3/29/18
	Friday 3/30/18

	· Writing day library – 2nd Rough Draft
· 2nd Rough Draft  
	· 2nd Rough Draft Due (needs to include works cited) – By 10pm on turnitin.com & in class for stamp, with works cited 
· Cover Page Due – By 10pm on turnitin.com & in class for stamp

· Peer edit of 2nd rough draft – need hardcopy in  class 
· Final Draft

	· Final Submission Window
· Final Draft Due Sunday 4/1/18 by 10pm on turnitin.com
	· Final Submission Window
· Final Draft Due Sunday 4/1/18 by 10pm on turnitin.com
	· Final Submission Window
· Final Draft Due Sunday 4/1/18 by 10pm on turnitin.com


Key

Blue = In class activity

Green = Working on your own time

Red = Due date

